FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

04-23-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 46411-0009	101020011	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	I marki adah akadi ilida kada kada bika akika di ilida	address of receiving party(ies):
United Distillers Canada Inc. A Canadian corporation	04-12-1999	V Canada Inc. Canadian corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26	lress: 401 The West Mall, Suite 800
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name	Domestic	cobicoke State: Ontario, Canada Zip: M9C 5P8 Representative designation attached? X Yes No I name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other Effective Date: July 1, 1998 Execution Date: April	Yes	X No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradem	nark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes _X No	699,943 76,229 737,27	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total nui	mber of applications and trademarks involved: 3
Name: .Karen A. Butcher, Esq. Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockiu Attn: TMSU	<u>X</u> Enc s LLP Auth	e (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$90.00 closed orized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520 it insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit	No. 13-4520 account number: 13-4520 uplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature	Aren Butcher Signature	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/12/99 Date s including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6
EC:481 40.00 DP 50.00 DP	rotal number of pages	s moraging cover sheet, attachments and documents. <u>o</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of

UDV Canada Inc.

04-12-1999

Mark: ROYAL COMMAND

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

Registration No.: 699,943

099,943

Registered: June 21, 1960

Our Ref: 46411-0009

.....

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to this registration, Registrant hereby appoints MICHAEL F. CLAYTON, JAMES R SIMS III, RON N. DREBEN, BARBARA A. FRIEDMAN, CAROLE R. KLEIN, NANCY L. ROWE, PETER M. BOYLE, KAREN A. BUTCHER, ANNA W. MANVILLE, SHANA E. OMMAYA, PETER J. WILLSEY, ELISA A. D'ANDREA, ANITA G. BLUMENTHAL, BRETT I. MILLER, JULIE E.KOCH, MEREDITH A. CARLO AND ARMAND J. ZOTTOLA III, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, 1800 M Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this registration.

Signed this 17th day of hauch, 1999.

UDV CANADA INC.

Name: RIMMO FIELDAM

Title: Phistin + Cho

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0031



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

04-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

This Trademark Assignment is made by United Distillers Canada Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its registered office at 401 The West Mall, Etobicoke, Suite 800, Ontario M9C 5P8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of UDV Canada Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its registered office at 401 The West Mall, Etobicoke, Suite 800, Ontario M9C 5P8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States registrations for the marks identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on July 1, 1998 by separate instrument, assign to the Assignee certain of its assets and business, including all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the federal registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks in the United States and the registrations for the Marks, including the right to sue for past and future infringement, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 6th day of april, 1999.

UNITED DISTILLERS CANADA INC.

Name: Richard P. Fitzgerald

Title: President

WA01B/6919.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0032**

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
ORDER OF MERIT	737,271
ROYAL COMMAND	699,943
OFC	76,229

- 2 -

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0033